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1. Are you aware of how/where to report an incident of sexual

assault, stalking, or domestic violence?

# ‘ Answer ”

Response‘ % ‘

1| Yes 135 59%

2 | No 94 41%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 141

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation | 0.49

Total Responses 229

2. Are you aware of the judicial process on (and off) campus for date

rape, acquaintance rape, domestic abuse, and stalking?

# ’ Answer “

Response ‘ %

1| Yes 92 40%
2 | No 138 60%
Total 230 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.60
Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation 0.49

Total Responses 230

3. Do you know of any specific domestic violence/rape prevention
programs on campus?

= oo
2 142 | 62%
Total 229 | 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.62
Variance 0.24
Standard Deviation | 0.49
Total Responses 229

4. Are you familiar with Marshall University’s policy on sexual
harassment, sexual abuse, and domestic violence?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘

1 | 130 | 57%
2 | No 100 43%
Total 230 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.43
Variance 0.25
Standard Deviation | 0.50
Total Responses 230

5. Have you read any posters or picked up any literature about sexual
harassment, sexual abuse and/or domestic violence?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘

1 124 54%

2 | No 106 46%
Total 230 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.46

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 230

6. Have you heard of Marshall University’s Women’s Center?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘
2 81 35%

Total 230 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.35
Variance 0.23

Standard Deviation 0.48

Total Responses 230

7. If yes, how did you hear about it?

# ’ Answer ” Response ’ % ‘

1 | At new student orientation 27 18%
2 | Poster/brochure/flyer 50 34%
3 | Faculty or staff member 18 12%
4 | Atclass 17 11%
5 | Other student(s) 26 18%
6 | Other 10 7%
Total 148 100%

in same building | visited
Freshman year

| pass by it all the time.
RA Training

all of the above

Resident Advisor training
Training

On campus program




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 2.97
Variance 2.51

Standard Deviation 1.58

Total Responses 148

8. Have you visited the Women’s Center?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes : 17 7%

2 | No 212 93%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.93

Variance 0.07

Standard Deviation | 0.26

Total Responses 229

9. Did you know that the Women’s Center provides advocacy and
counseling to victims of sexual abuse and/or domestic violence?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

2 | No 104 46%

Total 228 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.46
Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation 0.50

Total Responses 228

10. While at Marshall University, have you received any education
about:

# ’ Question

1 | Sexual Harassment 115 | 114 229 1.50
2 | Dating or Domestic Violence 110 | 118 228 1.52
3 | Sexual Assault (stranger rape, date rape, acquaintance rape) | 115 | 113 228 1.50
4 | Stalking 91 | 136 227 1.60

Statistic NE] Dating or Sexual Assault (stranger rape, date | Stalking
Harassment Domestic Violence rape, acquaintance rape)

Min Value 1 1 1 1

Max Value 2 2 2 2

Mean 1.50 1.52 1.50 1.60

Variance 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.24

Standard 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.49

Deviation

Total 229 228 228 227

Responses




11. If you answered “yes” to receiving education, how did you obtain
that education?

Text Response

Speakers and Programs through Woman's Center

Bible Study on campus and also a little bit in my Psychology courses
Email (several responses)

UNI 101 (several responses)

Parthenon (several responses)

Instructor (several responses)

Internet — online workshops

Honors 101 (several responses)

freshmen orientation

the women's center, or programs in the freshman dorms

Dorm activities (several responses)

| took a self- defense class and we talked about all of the above (several responses).
GTA orientation

| asked for the information due to personal matters.

UNI 100

Flyers

Class trip to Women's Center

First Year Seminar

University Presentation

Pamphlets and Posters on campus (several response)

| studied criminal justice and learned through classes and through campus events.
MUPD

sexual harassment employee training

RA training

Academic Courses (various courses)

Representatives from the Women's Center

Counseling and occasional meetings

Student Support Services




Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Total Responses 120

12. Was the education helpful to you?

A e Respo e 0

1| Yes 115 50%

2 | No 13 6%

3 | Did not receive education 101 44%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 1.94

Variance 0.94

Standard Deviation | 0.97

Total Responses 229

13. Would you like more information about the Marshall University
Woman’s Center?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1 108 47%
2 | No 121 53%
Total 229 100%

Yes




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.53
Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation 0.50

Total Responses 229

14. Have you or someone you know been a victim of stalking in the

past 12 months?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes = 50 22%

2 | No 177 78%
Total 227 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.78

Variance 0.17

Standard Deviation | 0.42

Total Responses 227

15. Have you or someone you know been a victim of relationship
violence in the past 12 months?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1] ves | 58 25%
2 | No L 170 | 75%

Total 228 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.75
Variance 0.19

Standard Deviation 0.44

Total Responses 228

16. Have you or someone you know been a victim of sexual assault in
the past 12 months?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes = 32 14%

2 | No 195 86%
Total 227 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.86

Variance 0.12

Standard Deviation | 0.35

Total Responses 227

17. If you answered “yes” to the previous three questions, did you
report the incident?

7%

2 50 22%
3 | Not applicable 163 71%
Total 229 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.64
Variance 0.37

Standard Deviation | 0.61
Total Responses 229

18. If you answered “no” to the previous question, what was your

reason for not reporting the incident?

# ’ Answer “ Response | % ‘

1 | Did not know where to report it 6 6%

2 | Too embarrassed 5 5%

3 | Blamed self for the incident 5 5%

4 Dld. not think incident would be taken 9 9%
seriously by others

5 Not aware incident was a reportable 14 15%
offense

6 Was threatengd Qr intimidated into not 5 2%
reporting the incident

7 | Other 54 57%
Total 95 100%




Already reported

Victim reported the incident (several responses) or was encouraged to report it.
Friend reported the incident (several responses)

Wasn't my place to report it (several responses)

No offense

off campus

Had already been reported to law enforcement.

Victim asked that it not be reported (several responses).

Did not personally witness incident

They were going to take care of it.

was told there was nothing | could do because | had no proof

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 7
Mean 5.55
Variance 3.82
Standard Deviation | 1.96
Total Responses 95

19. Have you attended any training that relates to violence against

women?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘
1] Yes 39 17%

2 | No h 190 | 83%
Total 229 100%




Statistic Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.83
Variance 0.14
Standard Deviation | 0.38
Total Responses 229

20. If you answered yes to the previous question, where did you
receive this training?

Text Response

the military

off campus

Various types of self defense classes (Multiple responses)
AT WORK (several responses)

Ohio

From Trainer

UNI 101

Help Increase the Peace seminars.

Resident Assistant training (several responses)
Cincinnati

High school (several responses)

residence hall program (several responses)

Through my sorority.

Statistic Value |

Total Responses ‘ 31




21. Are you aware of an on-line network of campus information and
resources related to violence and advocacy services available at
Marshall University?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1]ves | 36 16%
2 | No ; 191 84%
Total 227 | 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.84
Variance 0.13
Standard Deviation | 0.37
Total Responses 227

22. Emotional abuse is reportable as domestic violence.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 185 81%

2 | No 44 19%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.19

Variance 0.16

Standard Deviation | 0.39

Total Responses 229




23. Alcohol is NOT a date rape drug.

# ’ Answer “ Response %

1| Yes 36 16%

2 | No 193 84%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.84

Variance 0.13

Standard Deviation | 0.36

Total Responses 229

24. For an incident to be defined as sexual assault, penetration must

occur.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 9 4%

2 | No _ 220 96%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.96

Variance 0.04

Standard Deviation | 0.19

Total Responses 229




25. Sexual assaults are typically perpetrated by a stranger.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 19 8%

2 | No 208 92%
Total 227 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.92

Variance 0.08

Standard Deviation | 0.28

Total Responses 227

26. Most victim advocacy centers can assist you in obtaining a court-
issued “no contact” order.

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1] Yes F 202 | 89%

2 | No 26 11%
Total 228 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.11

Variance 0.10

Standard Deviation | 0.32

Total Responses 228




27. What is your student status:

Response %
218 96%

# ’ Answer
1 | Full Time

2 | PartTime 10 4%
Total 228 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.04

Variance 0.04

Standard Deviation | 0.21

Total Responses 228

28. Are you an international student?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 7 3%

2 | No 219 97%
Total 226 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.97
Variance 0.03
Standard Deviation | 0.17
Total Responses 226




29. Are you a student athlete?

# ’ Answer “ Response %

1| Yes 5 2%

2 | No 221 98%
Total 226 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.98

Variance 0.02

Standard Deviation | 0.15

Total Responses 226

30. Are you deaf or hearing-impaired?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 2 1%

2 | No 224 99%
Total 226 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.99

Variance 0.01

Standard Deviation | 0.09

Total Responses 226




31. Do you require special services for a disability?

Response ‘ %

# ’ Answer “

1| Yes 11 5%

2 | No 213 95%
Total 224 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.95

Variance 0.05

Standard Deviation | 0.22

Total Responses 224

32. Which best describes you?

# ’ Answer | Response ’ %

1 | Heterosexual 213 94%

2 | Gay/Lesbian 7 3%

3 | Bisexual 5 2%

4 | Transgendered | 2 1%
Total 227 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 1.10

Variance 0.19

Standard Deviation | 0.43

Total Responses 227




33. Which best describes you?

# ’ Answer Response %

1 | Married 29 13%

2 | Inarelationship 99 43%

3 | Single 93 41%

4 | Divorced 8 3%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 2.35

Variance 0.55

Standard Deviation | 0.74

Total Responses 229

34. Where do you live?

# ‘ Answer

Response H %

1 | On Campus 84 37%
2 | Off Campus 142 63%
Total 226 100%

Statistic
Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

‘ Value ‘
1
2
1.63
0.23
0.48
226




35. What is your gender?

# ’ Answer “ Response %

1 | Male 62 27%

2 | Female 166 73%
Total 228 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.73

Variance 0.20

Standard Deviation | 0.45

Total Responses 228

36. Which best describes you?

Response %

# ‘ Answer

1 | Freshman 36 16%
2 | Sophomore 35 15%
3 | Junior 39 17%
4 | Senior 77 34%
5 | Graduate or Medical Student 40 18%
6 | Other 0 0%
Total 227 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 3.22
Variance 1.79

Standard Deviation 1.34

Total Responses 227

37. What is your race or ethnicity?

# ’ Answer ” Response ‘ % ‘

1 | White (Non-Hispanic) 203 90%

2 | Black (Non-Hispanic) 7 3%

3 | Hispanic 2 1%

4 | American Indian/Alaskan Native 0 0%

5 | Asian or Pacific Islander 10 4%

6 | Other | 4 2%
Total 226 100%

Human

Human

Multi-Ethnicity

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 1.31
Variance 1.12
Standard Deviation | 1.06
Total Responses 226




38. What is your age?

# ’ Answer Response %

1| 18-24 167 73%

2 | 25-30 42 18%

3| 31-35 9 4%

4 | 36 or older 10 4%
Total 228 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 1.39

Variance 0.58

Standard Deviation | 0.76

Total Responses 228

39. Do you want to be entered into Assessment Day Prize Drawings?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1 Yes [ 226 99%

2 | No | 3 1%
Total 229 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.01

Variance 0.01

Standard Deviation | 0.11

Total Responses 229




